
 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
RFP No. 17-29 Exclusive Pouring Rights 
 
 
DATE:     Wednesday, February 15, 2017 
 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Attached are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
 
 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Purchasing Process Manager by email at 
tamara.pugh@rps205.com. 
  

Version 06252013 MFP   
 



ADDENDUM TWO 

Question 1: On page 26, Article 36 Option E and also mentioned on page 25 article 34 there is a lil confusion on term.  Is 
it a max term of 3 years or is it 3 years with an optional, year to year, 2 year extension? 

Response 1:   The contract will be a 3 year contract with 2 one-year option periods. 

Question 2: You have the same volume for your Full Service vending and the Nutrition center.  Can you verify if the 
volume is both the nutrition center and full service together or in fact separate but have the same volume.  I need the 
complete year to date volume separated for each department.  

Response 2: The numbers that are provided on the Request for Proposal Offer Form are the correct volume. 

Question 3:  Can you disclose how much was given in total payout yearly for current contract. I did not see on the list of 
25k or over donations. 

Response 3: This information is not available. 

Question 4: We would also need a case breakdown by flavor (i.e. Aquafina/Diet Pepsi/Gatorade etc…) as well as 
package size (12oz, 20oz, .5 liter, etc…).  

Response 4: Please see attachment 

 

Version 06252013 MFP   
 



Full Service 
Vending

12 Months 
7/1/2015 
thru 
6/30/2016

Package Sizes Units Sold
Total 6,529

24 20oz CSD 2,657
12/17oz H2O 906
12/12oz KICKST 548
12/13.7oz GLAS 32
12/12oz PET TP 0
8/10oz PET NJ 0
24/10oz PET 356
12/15.2oz PET 73
24/20oz ISO/H2 91
24/700ml H2O 153
24/20oz H2O SH 567
4/6PK 12oz CAN 12
2/12PK 12oz CA 7
24 20oz NCARB 181
12/10oz PET 0
1/12 24oz NCAR 0
12/16oz PACT 59
24/12oz ISOTON 66
4/6PK 12oz GAT 83
4/6PK 20oz H2O 62
12/12oz H2O 0
12/820oz H2O 647
12/16oz KICKST 17
12/16oz AMP CN 2
12/15oz DBS CN 10
12/15Z RKS RST 0



Athletic Boosters

12 Months 
7/1/2015 
thru 
6/30/2016

Package Sizes Units Sold
Total 2,560

4/6PK 12oz CAN 5
2/12PK 12oz CA 77
24 20oz CSD 988
24 20oz NCARB 136
12/10oz PET 0
12/15.2oz PET 4
24/20oz ISO/H2 692
24/12oz ISOTON 8
4/6PK 12oz GAT 8
12/14oz MMILK 0
10PK 8oz PET 0
24/700ML H2O 0
24/20oz H2O SH 614
12/17oz H2O 10
12/12oz H2O 14
12/905oz GLASS 4



Food Service

12 Months 
7/1/2015 
thru 
6/30/2016

Package Sizes Units Sold
Total 13,101

24 20OZ CSD 948
12/10oz PET 1,327
24/10oz PET 1,377
12/16oz PACT 9
24/20oz ISO/H2 0
24/12oz ISOTON 240
4/6PK 12oz GAT 264
2/12 .5L NONCA 861
4/6PK 20oz H2O 1,028
24/700ML H2O 64
24/20oz H2O SH 759
12/17oz H2O 4,830
12/12oz H2O 464
12/20oz H2O 0
12/12oz LIT SP 0
24/16oz CANS 1
12/12oz REFRS 0
12/15oz DBS CN 4
12/12oz KICKST 917
8/12oz BAG 2
42/2oz PACKETS 4
6/2# CAPPUCCIN 2


	RPS IFB 17-29 addendum two
	Items Sold
	Full Service Vending
	Athletic Boosters
	Food Service


